

Muthoot Homefin (India) Ltd.
 Corporate Office : 1201 & 1202, 12th Floor, 'A' Wing, Lotus Corporate Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063.

APPENDIX IV
[See Rule 8(II)] POSSESSION NOTICE

As per the order dated 29.06.2019 of The Hon'ble Hon'ble Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Court, Ahmedabad, has appointed to the Assistant Superintendent Mr. K.M.Bhati as Court Commissioner to take the actual possession of below mentioned property and Court Commissioner Mr. K.M.Bhati has taken over the actual possession of below mentioned property on this 12th day of August of the year 2019 and forwarded to the Mr. Hiren Arunbhai Patel, Authorised officer of Muthoot Homefin (India) Ltd.

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Muthoot Homefin (India) Ltd under the "Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002" and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 read with the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice dated 14.08.2018 (Account No.- 007-00000059) calling upon the Borrower/ Co borrowers / Mortgagees YOGESH HARISHBHAI BHAVSAR and MONIKA YOGESH BHAVSAR to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 34,56,858/- aggregating total due (which includes principal, interest and all other charges) with further interest and charges until payment in full within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower/ mortgagee having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/ mortgagee and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 12th day of August of the year 2019.

"The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets"

The borrower/Co borrowers/ mortgagees in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Muthoot Homefin (India) Ltd for an amount of Rs. 34,56,858/- as mentioned in demand notice dated 14.08.2018 and further interest & expenses thereon until full payment.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
 All that piece & parcel of Tenament No.69, Tejendra Park Society Vibhag-1, Tejendra Park Co.Op. Housing Soc. Ltd, Survey No. 558/2, TPS No.1, F.P. No. 22 & 23, Mouje - Odhav, Ta- Vatva, District- Ahmedabad, Gujarat.

Date : 16.08.2019 AUTHORIZED OFFICER
 Place : Ahmedabad Muthoot Homefin (India) Limited

CENTRAL RAILWAY
 Comprehensive Maintenance Contract

1. Name of Work :- Comprehensive Maintenance contract for POH & other schedule of RMPUs of LHB AC Coaches at MTN, PR Workshop and MB, BSL, NGP division. 2. Approx. Cost of Work :- ₹ 260758693/- (Rupees Twenty Six Crore Seven Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Three Only). 3. Earnest Money :- ₹ 1453800/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Only). 4. Cost of Tender Form :- ₹ 10000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand Only). 5. Completion Period :- 24 Months. 6. Date and Time of closing of tender submission :- 09.09.2019 upto 15.00 hrs. 7. Validity of Offer :- 60 days from the date of opening. 8. Tenders shall be accepted only in E-tendering format through the website www.ireps.gov.in. Tender document is available on the website. Chief Workshop Manager's Office, Dy. CEE (G) office, Carriage Workshop, Malunga, Mumbai-400019.

E-Tender Notice No. PG_DTL_2018-19_OP_009_R2
 Avoid Long Queues. Book local train tickets on UTS App

Starlog Enterprises Limited
 141, Jolly Maker Chambers II, 14th Floor, Nanman Point, Mumbai 400021, India
 Tel: +91-22-23665333 Fax: +91-22-23649236 Email: hq@starlog.in
 Web: www.starlog.in CIN: L63010MH1983PLC031578

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019
 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018
1.	Total Income from Operations	654.47	2943.19	664.29
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(680.94)	(2802.59)	(902.39)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(680.94)	(2802.59)	(902.39)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(680.94)	(2802.59)	(902.39)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income for the period]	(680.94)	(2778.29)	(902.39)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1197.00	1197.00	1197.00
7.	Earnings Per Share of (₹ 10/- each)			
	1. Basic:	(5.69)	(23.41)	(7.54)
	2. Diluted:	(5.69)	(23.41)	(7.54)

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.starlog.in.

For Starlog Enterprises Limited
 Sd/-
 Saket Agarwal
 Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14th August, 2019

R & B DENIMS LIMITED
 (CIN: L17120GJ2010PLC062949)
 Registered Office: Block No. 467 Sachin Palsana Road, Palsana Surat-394315
 Tel: +91 96012-81648 Website: www.rbdenims.com, Email: info@rbdenims.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019
 (Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		Three Months ended		Year ended	
		30-06-2019	31-03-2019	30-06-2018	31-03-2019
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	6,938.53	8,495.58	5,530.31	24,937.15
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	89.50	126.80	312.13	506.30
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	89.50	126.80	312.13	506.30
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.26	64.19	156.01	388.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	65.26	64.19	156.01	390.76
6	Equity Share Capital (FV Rs. 10 Per share)	1399.47	1399.47	1399.47	1399.47
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	2533.44
8	Earnings Per equity Share (Face value of ₹10/- each)				
	1. Basic	0.47	0.46	1.11	2.78
	2. Diluted	0.47	0.46	1.11	2.78

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure of Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the quarter is available on the website of the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website at www.rbdenims.com.
 2) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 14th August, 2019. These results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified opinion thereon.

For, R & B DENIMS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Amitkumar Anandbhai Dalmeida
 Whole-time Director
 (DIN: 00034642)

DATE : 14-08-2019
 PLACE : SURAT

DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED
 Regd. Off. 'PGP House', #59 Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai-600 034
 CIN-L65191TN1990PLC019152
 Tel: 91-44-2831 1313 Fax: 91-44-2823 2074
 Email: secretariat@dharanifinance.in / Web site: www.dharanifinance.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2019
 (RS. IN LAKHS)

Sl No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
01	Total Income from operations	28.47	29.53	27.66	110.54
02	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	0.96	7.54	3.08	6.81
03	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	0.96	7.54	3.08	6.81
04	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	0.79	1.74	(1.03)	(3.18)
05	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	0.53	0.53	0.51	2.06
06	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.32	2.27	(0.52)	(1.12)
07	Equity Share Capital (face value of Re1 per share)	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72
08	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	393.78	NA	393.78
09	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	a. Basic	0.02	0.03	(0.02)	(0.06)
	b. Diluted	0.02	0.03	(0.02)	(0.06)

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter 30th June 2019 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.dharanifinance.in

for DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED
 Dr. Palani G. Periasamy
 Chairman
 DIN: 00081002

Date : August 13, 2019
 Place : Chennai

NILE LIMITED
 An ISO 9001 Company
 C I N: L27029AP1984PLC004719
 Regd. Office: Plot No.38 & 40, APJIC Industrial Park, Gajulamandam (V), Renigunta (M), Tirupati, Chittoor Dist., A. P. - 517520
 Corp. Office: Plot No.24/A MLA Colony, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500034
 Ph.040-23606641, Fax: 040-23606640 Email : legal@nilelimited.com; website: www.nilelimited.com ;

Statement of Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2019
 (RS. IN LAKHS)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2019		31.03.2019	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	11,908.79	15,296.43	12,671.31	57,083.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(131.51)	439.28	412.61	1,933.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(131.51)	439.28	412.61	1,933.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(124.04)	291.76	272.15	1,251.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(124.04)	291.76	231.56	1,210.45
6	Equity Share Capital	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in balance sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	12,841.77
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)				
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	(4.13)	9.72	7.71	40.32
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(4.13)	9.72	7.71	40.32

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Ltd. (Stock Exchange) website (www.bseindia.com), and Website of the Company (www.nilelimited.com).

For Nile Limited
 Sd/-
 V. Ramesh
 Chairman and Managing Director
 (DIN: 00296642)

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 14th August, 2019

ZENITH FIBRES LIMITED
 CIN : L17120MH1989PLC054580
 205, Marol Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Marol Co-Op. Indl. Estate Ltd., M.V. Road, J.B. Nagar Post, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 059. Fax : 022-28599429/ Tel. : 022-28599428/ E-Mail : mumbai@zenithfibres.com.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019
 (₹. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending			
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	938.20	872.50	861.77	3238.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.23	129.85	76.36	258.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.23	129.85	76.36	258.89
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.56	97.90	55.16	218.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	52.56	111.78	55.16	232.58
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹.10/- each)	394.41	442.23	442.23	442.23
7	Earnings per equity Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not annualised)				
	(1) Basic(₹s.)	1.21	2.21	1.25	4.95
	(2) Diluted (₹s.)	1.21	2.21	1.25	4.95

Note:
 The above is an Extract of the detailed format of results for quarter ended on 30.06.2019 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and approved by Board on 14th August, 2019. The format of the standalone quarterly results are available on the website of the stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.zenithfibres.com)

By Order of the Board of Directors
 Sanjeev Rungta
 DIN:00053602
 Executive Chairman

Date : 14.08.2019
 Place : Mumbai

KAILASH AUTO FINANCE LIMITED
 Regd Office : 15, Rolland Complex, 2nd Floor, 37/17, The Mall, Kanpur - 208001
 Corp Office : 1st Floor, 6 Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700001
 E-mail : info@kailashfin.com, CIN : L65921UP1984PLC006829

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	
		Jun '19	Jun '18
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	12.49	32.62
2.	Net Profit before tax*	9.13	10.58
3.	Net Profit after tax*	5.09	10.58
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	5.09	10.58
5.	Paid up equity Share Capital (Face Value Re 1/- per share)	5870.60	5870.60
6.	Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value Re 1/- per share) (not annualised)	0.00	0.00

Notes:
 1. There was no exceptional and extra-ordinary item during the quarter ended June 30, 2019.

NOTES:
 1. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder, with effect from April 01, 2019 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015. The financial results, presented in accordance with Ind AS 101 - First-time Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards, have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting. The figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 presented here are also Ind AS compliant. The Ind AS compliant financial results pertaining to quarter ended June 30, 2018 has not been subjected to limited review in line with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.kailashfin.com

Sd/-
 Dev Govind Binani
 Managing Director/CFO

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 14th August, 2019

LOKESH MACHINES LIMITED
 REGISTERED OFFICE: B-29, EEIE, Stage - II, Balanagar Hyderabad - 500 037
 Tel: +91-40-23079310-13, Fax: +91-40-23078274, E-mail: info@lokeshmachines.com
 Website: www.lokeshmachines.com CIN: L29219TG1983PLC004319

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2019
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended
	30.06.19		31.03.19	
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	3055.80	4001.59	19138.82	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	12.43	64.38	1018.62	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	12.43	64.38	1018.62	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	9.32	48.28	676.54	
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income(after tax)]	9.32	48.28	648.69	
Equity Share Capital	1789.68	1789.68	1789.68	
Earnings Per Share(for continuing & discontinued operations)				
Basic : (₹)	0.05	0.27	3.78	
Diluted : (₹)	0.05	0.27	3.78	

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019 is available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's Website: www.lokeshmachines.com.

The above Un-Audited financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board at their meeting held on 14th August, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of these financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019.

Place: Hyderabad
 Date : 14-08-2019

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 M. Lokeshwara Rao ,
 Managing Director, DIN: 00989447

LOTUS CHOCOLATE COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN: L15200TG1988PLC009111
 Regd.Off: D.No: 8-2-596, 1st Floor, 1B, Sumedha Estates, Puzzolana Towers, Avenue-4, St.No.1, Rd. No. 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-34, Email ID: info@lotuschocolate.com
 Phone No. 040 23352607/08/09 Website: www.lotuschocolate.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30/06/2019
 [See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs in lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,901.16	6,612.04	1,899.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76.74	133.30	93.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.28	132.56	90.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.28	132.56	90.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	80.28	132.56	90.49
6	Equity Share Capital	1,283.80	1,283.80	1,283.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	2,112.16
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.60	1.03	0.70
	2. Diluted:	0.60	1.03	0.70

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.lotuschocolate.com).
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th August, 2019.
 3. The financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Lotus Chocolate Company Ltd
 Sd/-
 Ram Subramanya Ganpath
 Whole-time Director
 DIN:02395478

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 14.08.2019

AVIVA INDUSTRIES LTD
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Jaya Talkies, S.V Road, Opp. Indraprastha, Borivalli(W), Mumbai - 400092
 *Corporate Office : C-3/1001 Anushruti Tower, Nr. Jain Derasar, Opp. New York Tower , Thaltej Cross Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380054 Phone: 079- 26858615
 E-Mail: aviva.amd@gmail.com CIN.L51100MH1984PLC034190*
 (Rs in Lacs Except Earning Per Share)

Extract of statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.06.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2.45	0	17.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	0.73	-1.27	8.47
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	0.73	-1.27	8.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items			

NEO INFRACON LIMITED							
CIN No: L65910MH1981PLC248089							
(Formerly Known as ANUVIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED)							
REGD. OFF: 9, Mujji Thakarsi Bldg., Sindhi Lane, Mumbai - 400 004, (Maharashtra)							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.19	31.03.19	30.06.19	31.03.19	30.06.19	31.03.19
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	32.47	20.69	66.05	53.24	41.53	113.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	24.31	14.29	33.98	(9.87)	(33.15)	(160.99)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	15.11	7.80	17.29	(18.62)	(39.38)	(176.64)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	15.11	7.80	17.29	(18.62)	(39.38)	(176.64)
5	Pay-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	112.46	-	-	(329.87)
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	a. Basic & Diluted	0.28	0.15	0.33	(0.35)	(0.74)	(3.33)

Notes:

- The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on 14th August 2019 and Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the same.
- The Company operated only in one segment "Construction Activities" during the period.
- Previous year's figures are re-grouped, re-arranged, re-classified wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
For NEO INFRACON LTD. Sd/-
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.08.2019

SVA INDIA LIMITED			
CIN: L51909MH1981PLC281775			
REGD OFF: 162 - C, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021			
Ph no. (C) 022 - 22886789/98, (F) 022 - 22886855,			
Email: cs@sivaindia.com, Website: www.sivaindia.com			
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019			
(Rs. In Lakh except EPS)			
Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2019	Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Year ended March 31, 2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	37.92	45.96	198.86
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	5.10	-18.46	1.87
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	5.10	-18.46	1.87
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	330.26	330.26	330.26
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	-	-	521.26
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
a) Basic & Diluted	0.15	-0.56	0.06
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
a) Basic & Diluted	0.15	-0.56	0.06

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2019, is available on the BSE's website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.sivaindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board
SVA India Ltd Sd/-
Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 14, 2019

VIKSI ENGINEERING LIMITED			
CIN : L99999MH1983PLC029321			
Regd. Off: Room No. 1-2, Kapadia Chambers,			
51 Bharuch Street, Masjid Bundar (E), Mumbai (MH.) - 400009.			
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019			
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year ended	
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	-	7980.51	12108.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(24.21)	(95.13)	(126.06)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(24.21)	(95.13)	(126.06)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.46)	(68.90)	(81.84)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(19.46)	(68.90)	(81.84)
Equity Share Capital	24.90	24.90	24.90
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	1212.45
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic:	(7.82)	(27.67)	(32.86)
2. Diluted:	(7.82)	(27.67)	(32.86)

Note:

The aforesaid is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website www.viksit.in.

By the order of the Board
RaghuNandan Khandelwal Sd/-
Managing Director

Date : 14th August, 2019
Place : Mumbai

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9)(e))
Before the Competent Authority
District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4)
Bhandari Co-op Bank Bldg., 2nd floor, PL. Kale Gurnji Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai-400028
Application u/s 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats
(Regulation of the Promotion of construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963
Application No. 174 of 2019
Malad Aradhana Co-operative Housing Society Limited,
Having its Registered address at : CTS No. 571/A, 571/A/3, & 571/A/4
Survey No. 370 Hissa No.2, Village Malad (South), 97, Kisan Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400 064. ... Applicant
Versus
1. Legal heirs of a) Shri. Radheshyam Bageria alias Bagadia (deceased) b) Shri. Bishambharlal alias Vishwabhairal Sanghai (deceased), c) Smt. Sharaddevi Vaid (deceased) Address at Malad Aradhana CHS Ltd., 97, Kisan Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400064.
2. a) M/s Deora Construction Company (Prop. Ashokkumar Kanhaiyalal Deora (deceased), b) Legal heirs of Ashokkumar Kanhaiyalal Deora, c) Meenakumari Mohanlal Deora, Deora Building, Rani Sati Marg, Malad (E), Mumbai-400097.
3. Chairman / Secretary, Sadhana Co-op. Housing Society Ltd., 97, Kisan Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400064.
4. The Trustee, Shri Swaminarayan Hari Mandir Trust (Tenant), Sadhana Aradhana Building, CTS No. 571/A/9 & 10, 97, Kisan Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400064.
5. Chetan Art Tenant, Sadhana Aradhana Building, CTS No. 571/A/8, 97, Kisan Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400064. ... Respondent To.

The above named Applicants The Promoter/Opponent/s

PUBLIC NOTICE

1. Take notice that the above application has been filed by the applicant under section 11 under the Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the Promotion of Construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963 and under the applicable Rules against the Promoter/Opponents above mentioned.

2. The Applicant has prayed for grant of Unilateral Conveyance of land & Property measuring 1241.05 Sq. meters out of 2547.30 sq. meters bearing Survey No. 370, Hissa No.2, Corresponding to CTS No. 571/A, 571/A/3 & 571/A/4 of Village Malad (South), Taluka Malad, within the registration District of Mumbai Suburban situated at CTS No. 571/A, 571/A/3 & 571/A/4, Survey No.370, Hissa No.2, Village Malad (South), 97, Kisan Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064 in favour of the Applicant Society.

3. The hearing in the above case has been fixed on 29/08/2019 at 3.00 pm.

4. The promoter/Opponent/s and their legal heirs, if any, or any person / authority wishing to submit any objection, should appear in person or through the authorized representative on 29/08/2019 at 3.00 pm. before the undersigned together with any documents, he /she /they want/s to produce in support of his /her objection / claim / demand against the above case and the applicant/s is / are advised to be present at that time to collect the written reply, if any filed by the interested parties.

5. If any person/s interested, fails to appear or file written reply as required by this notice, the question at issue/application will be decided in their absence and such person/s will have no claim, object or demand whatsoever against the property for which the conveyance/declaration/order is granted or the direction for registration of the society is granted to the applicants or any order/certificate/judgment is passed against such interested parties and the master will be heard and decided ex-parte.

6. Given under my hand and the seal of the Competent Authority
By Order, (Dr. Kishor Mande)
District Deputy Registrar,
Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4)
Competent Authority U/s 5A of the MOFA, 1963.

गुरुवार, दि. १५ ऑगस्ट २०१९

AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED							
CIN : L99999MH1995PLC084618							
Regd. Office : Unit No. 201-202, Eastern Court, S.T. Road, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.							
Tel. No. 022-25291149/50 Fax : 022-25291147: Web Site : www.aicld.in, Email : contact@aicld.in							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019							
(Rs. In Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		June 30, 2019	June 30, 2018	March 31, 2019	June 30, 2019	June 30, 2018	March 31, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	25,717.99	14,101.27	52,868.63	26,203.31	14,151.22	53,147.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	576.24	395.15	1,993.19	851.15	395.74	2,025.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	380.24	280.56	1,321.36	654.15	280.97	1,344.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	380.24	280.56	1,321.36	654.15	280.97	1,344.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	380.24	280.56	1,324.95	651.66	280.97	1,348.12
6	Equity Share Capital	1,025.87	1,025.87	1,025.87	1,025.87	1,025.87	1,025.87
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity)	-	-	12,268.68	-	-	12,327.34
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	a) Basic (₹) :	3.71	2.73	12.88	6.38	2.74	13.11
	b) Diluted (₹) :	3.71	2.73	12.88	6.38	2.74	13.11

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results along with detailed Notes are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nse-india.com and also on the Company's website at www.aicld.in
- The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 were reviewed by Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 14, 2019
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.
- These financial results have been stated in accordance with the modified format as per SEBI's Circular - CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016 and in accordance with Ind AS 101 and Schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 as applicable to the Ind AS compliant companies.

For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Ltd Sd/-
Lalit Agarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN No. 01335107

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 14, 2019

THOMAS SCOTT Thomas Scott (India) Limited				
CIN: L18109MH2010PLC209302				
Regd. Office: 50, Kewal Industrial Estate, S.B. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400013 Tel. No.: (022) 4043 6363;				
Corp. Office: 405/406, Kewal Industrial Estate, 4th Floor, S.B. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400013.				
website: www.thomasscott.org Email Id: investor.tsil@bangroup.com Tel No.: (022) 6660 7965; Fax: (022) 6660 7970				
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2019 (Rs. In Lacs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from Operations	538.44	649.32	514.48	2,161.83
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(78.98)	(65.85)	(11.72)	(115.58)
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(78.98)	(65.85)	(11.72)	(115.58)
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(83.51)	(67.20)	(16.50)	(121.66)
Other Comprehensive Income	-	0.32	-	0.32
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	(83.51)	(66.88)	(16.50)	(121.34)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	339.00	339.00	339.00	339.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Year)	-	-	-	266.38
Earnings Per Share (of 10 each) (in ₹)				
(a) Basic	(2.46)	(1.98)	(0.49)	(3.59)
(b) Diluted	(2.46)	(1.98)	(0.49)	(3.59)

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th August, 2019.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary/practicable to conform to the current presentation.

For Thomas Scott (India) Limited Sd/-
Brijgopal Bang
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th August 2019

MOHOTA INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
Formerly known as - The Rai Saheb Rekhchand Mohota Spg. & Wvg. Mills Ltd.				
Regd. Office: Block No.15, Devkaran Mansion, Gate No.2,				
3rd Floor, 63 Princess Street, MUMBAI-400 002				
Corporate Office: Post Box No.1, HINGANGHAT - 442 301; Dist.Wardha(M.S.)				
Ph.:07153244282/244039 CIN : L99999MH1946PLC005261 ;				
Website : www.mohotaindustries.com				
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Particulars	For the Quarter ended			
	30-06-19	31-03-19	30-06-18	31-03-19
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	4,106.53	10,152.95	7,240.62	30,403.87
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(678.33)	(534.05)	303.57	53.54
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(678.33)	(534.05)	303.57	53.54
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(601.63)	(340.95)	245.15	43.38
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(621.19)	(424.68)	247.02	(34.86)
6 Equity Share Capital	1,470.71	1,470.71	1,458.94	1,470.71
7 Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
i) Basic	(4.09)	(2.32)	1.68	0.29
ii) Diluted	(4.09)	(2.32)	1.68	0.29

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the details format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available in the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also the Company's website i.e. www.mohotaindustries.com

By Order of the Board
For, Mohota Industries Limited Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Mohota
Chairman & Managing Director

PLACE : Hinganghat
DATE : 14th August, 2019

ZENITH FIBRES LIMITED					
CIN : L17120MH1989PLC054580					
205, Marol Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Marol Co-Op. Indl. Estate Ltd., M.V. Road, J.B. Nagar Post,					
Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 059. Fax : 022-28599429/ Tel. : 022-28599428/ E-Mail : mumbai@zenithfibres.com.					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019					
(Rs. In Lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Year ending
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	938.20	872.50	861.77	3238.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.23	129.85	76.36	258.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.23	129.85	76.36	258.89
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.56	97.90	55.16	218.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income	52.56	111.78	55.16	232.58
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹.10/- each)	394.41	442.23	442.23	442.23
7	Earnings per equity Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not annualised)				
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	1.21	2.21	1.25	4.95
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	1.21	2.21	1.25	4.95

Note:

The above is an Extract of the detailed format of results for quarter ended on 30.06.2019 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and approved by Board on 14th August, 2019. The format of the standalone quarterly results are available on the website of the stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.zenithfibres.com)

By Order of the Board of Directors
Sanjeev Rungta
DIN:00053602
Executive Chairman

Date : 14.08.2019
Place : Mumbai

INTELLIVATE CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED					
CIN: L67190MH2011PLC214318					
Regd. Office: 1104, A Wing, Naman Midtown, 11th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi,					
Mumbai - 400 013. Tel. No.: (022) 2439 1933 Fax: (022) 2403 1691					
Email: secretarial@intellivocatecapital.com. Website: www.intellivocatecapitaladvisors.in					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE, 2019					
(Rs. In Lakhs (except EPS))					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	0.12	41.45	-	41.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(5.25)	33.16	(3.12)	26.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(5.25)	33.16	(3.12)	26.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(5.25)	33.06	(3.12)	26.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	(5.25)	33.04	(3.12)	26.44
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital(FV of Re.1/-each)	310.55	310.55	310.55	310.55
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	68.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (a) Basic-Rs. (b) Diluted-Rs.	(0.0169)	0.1064	(0.0100)	0.0852
		(0.0169)	0.1064	(0.0100)	0.0852

Notes :

- The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th August, 2019. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Annual financial result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.intellivocatecapitaladvisors.in).
- The financial